FRE LS FEER
ffdE: DS1600

5k BiETE hefE |
1)  AFE-FIE4TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x15xP0.7) 1
2.  |[HEEYNE-SB-TSSSEOUTER SAFETY COVER (SILVER) 279
3)  FEBENAAIELAFLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW (M8x25xP1.25) 4
4,) $EF FRE-TS5SEGE)OUTER FLANGE 39
5.)  #EH-DS1600SAW BLADE (160MM x 2.0MM x 20MM x 28T) 440
6.) |#ER [E EPE-TSSSEINNER FLANGE 43
7)  ARPEFEIE4TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 1
8.) #EE®ENEE-TS55ERIVING KNIFE BRACKET 73
9.) |huf{hEEEE-TSSSEBRACKET SPRING (00.5x65T) 8
10.) @) EERIAE-TSSSESPRING LEVER ARM 40
11.) AFEFE S84 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x12) 1
12.) $EF 5% TS55EINNER SAFETY COVER (SILVER) 598
13.) #58t+-457%-DS1600BEVEL LOCK POINTER (ORANGE-021C) 8
14.) | AGEFiZ244PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x5xP0.7) 1
15.) [BIFEA S FI24SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x8xP1.0) 3
16.) 3H#EEET]-TSSSERIVING KNIFE 94
17.) | SEUE+-Fi244FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x8xP0.8) 1
18.) R EEE-DS1600PLUNGE STOP BLOCK (ORANGE-021C) 26
19.) EfAEEE-TSSSEPLUNGE TRACK (BLACK) 143
20.) & EEER-DS1600THUMB SCREW (M8x25)(ORANGE) 23
21.) JEJEHITEE-TSSSEGELFRONT BEVEL BRACKET (BLACK) 89
22.) 1% 2 -TSS5E(E)REAR BEVEL BRACKET (BLACK) 65
23) fEHEA N FIELASOCKET SET SCREW (M6x12) 1
24.) [EIFEAN 7S FAI24%SOCKET CAP SCREW (M6x16xP1.0) 3
25.) |EEi2#-DS1600THUMB SCREW (M8x20)ORANGE) 23
26.) |FELE [ EEENE-TSSSEBEVEL SECURING NUT 40
27.) HE$S-TSSSEHINGE PIN (08x66.2) 19
28) IN/AN/A
29.) SEFEA-FB4FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5x15xP0.8) 1
30.) | EEESEFLAT WASHER (05x012x1) 1
31 SEFEFRIB4AFLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 1
32.) |[HE[E##H -TSSS5EGEAR COVER PLATE 67
33.) [EIFEAN S FAIE4ASOCKET CAP SCREW (MSx12xP0.8) 3
34.) |JEJ#E-TSSSEBASE (SILVER) 527
35.) UR/CoJiEsH-DS1600GUIDE CLEARANCE ADJUSTOR (ORANGE-021C) 6
36.) FIEBINTERNAL CIRCLIP (R-32) 3
37.) EEEREHE6002BALL BEARING (6002) 158
38.) |#l#KEE-TSSSEGEAR PLATE 147
39.) | F#Eh-TSSSESPINDLE 120
40.) [EETEEIFEPARALLEL KEY (5x5x10) 11
41) | FEhEds-TSSSEOUTPUT GEAR (M1.0x367T) 157
42) |BR4ETEZE-DS1600SPRING (02x011.5x015.5x24Tx135L) 8
43)) FEEERE E#E-TSSSEPLUNGE SPRING GUIDE 10
44 IN/AN/A
45) IN/AN/A
46.) | ZEEREIA608(HE)BALL BEARING (608) 54
47) [BR%EEEEE-DS1600SPRING (01x08.2x010.2x8Tx25L) 3
48)) [REEFF EHILIE4APANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-A (M5x37) 1
49.) EtRFE-TSSSEGEAR HOUSING (SILVER) 649
50.)  SEEEREHE6001BALL BEARING (6001) 144
51.) [&E58 A -TS55EBLADE LOCK COVER 41
52.) [EF-DS1600ARMATURE (110V-73x42x45) 780
52.) [EF-DS1600ARMATURE (220V-73x42x45) 788
53) IN/AN/A
54.) |ALEE+F A WHE S 1E44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B-W/WASHER (M5x60) 4
55.) |FEF-DS1600STATOR (110V-73x42x45) 543
55.) |ZEF-DS1600STATOR (220V-73x42x45) 507
56.) FEALER A -TS55ETOPMOST LOCK LEVER 19
57.) [EIFEA /S FI244SOCKET CAP SCREW (M5x16xP0.8) 1
58.) [EEHESS-DS1600PLUNGE LOCK LEVER 32

FIHMLHE



FRE LS FEER
ffdE: DS1600

5k BiETE hefE |
59.) |[RLBETFEH R4 PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x25) 1
60.) 1EHIZ-DS1600MAIN HANDLE GRIP (BLACK) 87
61.) 1EFZ-DS1600MAIN HANDLE HALF (BLACK) 87
62.) |EEEFR(EE)-DS1600MOTOR HOUSING (BLACK) 326
63.) EEE%Z-MD350MOTOR TAIL CASTING (BLACK) 74
64.) FHRE#-DS1600TRIGGER (ORANGE-021C) 44
65.) BE4ETEEE-DS1600SPRING (O1x08x010x15Tx55L) 3
66.) |fEENEARE-CS180SWITCH (110V&220V) 78
67.) |BHREE T 1#%-DS1600THUMB RELEASE SAFETY BUTTON (ORANGE-021C) 56
68.) s EE- 1 -TS55EE) TORSION SPRING (O1x5T) 4
69.) |[HHEETEEE-)-TSS55ETORSION SPRING (O1x5T) 4
70.) OVERLOAD+#EEXE)-DS16000VERLOAD / SOFT START (110V) 784
70.) OVERLOAD+%EEXE)-DS16000VERLOAD / SOFT START (220V) 784
71) IN/AN/A

72.) 4R CABLE CLIP 1
73.)  [REETFE BB PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x20) 1
74 iRIEE-MD350CARBON BRUSH HOLDER (7x11) 2
75.)  [EAISEEE MD350BRUSH SPRING (0.35x3x3T) 11
76.)  FLFE-FIE4PANHEAD MACHINE SCREW (M4x10xP0.7) 1
77.) BRHICARBON BRUSH (7x11x17) 36
78 IINFIZIEHEX NUT (M4xP0.7) 1
79.) EE4REEFECORD ARMOR 17
80.) |EBJF%E-VDE(TP-41)(16A)POWER SUPPLY CABLE (VDE-1.0 x 2C x 4M-HO5VVF) 213
81) NAMTFHEX KEY (M5) 12
82.) EEREFL-TS55EDUST ATTACHMENT (BLACK) 39
83.) EflHCRIMP CAP CONNECTOR (C4) 1
84.) #5# N EE-DS1600INNER STOP BLOCK (ORANGE-021C) 34
85.) [FfliZ4% DS1600PIVOT BOLT (M5x8xP0.8) 10
86.) | ALEETH HIE44PANHEAD TAPPING SCREW-B (M4x10) 1

87.)

HFBEXTERNAL CIRCLIP (S-8)

FLHHMLHE



